Activity No. 1: Legal Clinic shall state the following: 

During the duration of fiscal year 2022-2023, Contractor shall conduct all 
outreach and at least 35 legal clinics. Additionally, within these legal clinics 
Contractor shall, at a minimum, provide one-hundred and five (105) eligible 
unduplicated participants with legal information and assistance. Contractor will 
make a good faith effort to ensure that requests for services or assistance 
from eligible participants are provided the same or similar services in a 
timely manner.